0
8
0
5
1
2
0
6

palladium or nickel barrier terminations.
25V 50V
Ordering Information
0805
Chip Size
J
Termination
J = Nickel
Barrier
F = Palladium/
Silver
025
Voltage
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
0102
Capacitance
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are significant figures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of zeros following. eg: 0102=1000pF.
For values below 10pF insert a P for the decimal point.
eg: 8P20=8.2pF
J
Tolerance
IEC Code
C
Dielectric
C = C0G
X = X7R
B
Packaging
B =Bulk
T =Taped
Surface Mount Chip CapacitorsLow Profile - 25/50V
32
Reeled Quantities  178mm (7”) 330mm (13”)
0805 3000 12000
1206 2500 10000
1210 2000 8000